
LAST FIRST TITLE PHONE EXT FAX CELL EMAIL
Ernst John Mayor 404-637-0710 710 404-637-0711 404-664-8694 john.ernst@brookhavenga.gov
Jones Linley City Council - District 1(yellow) 404-637-0712 712 404-637-0713 404-484-6744 linley.jones@brookhavenga.gov
Owens Jennifer City Council - District 2(green) 404-637-0514 714 404-637-0515 404-625-4377 jennifer.owens@brookhavenga.gov
Simmons Madeleine City Council - District 3(purple) 404-637-0716 716 404-637-0717 678-481-5193 madeliene.simmons@brookhavenga.gov
Funny John J. City Council - District 4(pink) 404-637-0718 718 470-378-0050 John.funny@brookhavenga.gov

Sigman Christian City Manager 404-637-0513 513 404-637-0513 678-727-2135 christian.sigman@brookhavenga.gov
Ruffin Patrice Assistant City Mgr. 404-637-0532 532 404-637-0533 404-670-9830 patrice.ruffin@brookhavenga.gov

Hayes Sheila Exec.Admin. Assistant 404-637-0462 462 404-637-0462 404-403-2730 sheila.hayes@brookhavenga.gov
Chapman Steve Deputy City Mgr 404-637-0620 620 404-637-0620 770-558-5677 steve.chapman@brookhavenga.gov
Johnson Michael Dir. Economic Development 404-637-0643 643 404-637-0643 404-851-7947 michael.johnson@brookhavenga.gov

Hansen Patty
Grants Administration & Fund Development 
Director 404-637-0722 722 404-637-0463 770-853-4720 patty.hansen@brookhavenga.gov

Moore Tarolyn Program Administrator 404-637-0708 708 404-434-7151 tarolyn.moore@brookhavenga.gov
Young Lillian HR Director 404-637-0478 478 404-637-0479 470-540-9188 Lillian.Young@brookhavengaa.gov
Brown Melissa HR Manager 404-637-0469 469 404-637-0467 404-660-2665 melissa.Brown@Brookhavenga.gov

HR Generalist _ Recruit x727 404-637-0466 466
George Cheryl Deputy City Clerk 404-637-0650 650 470-840-6036 cheryl.george@brookhavenga.gov

Bryant Sandra City Clerk 404-637-0468 468 404-637-0469 770-508-8739 sandra.bryant@brookhavenga.gov
Croy Lee PT - Jacobs 678-576-9846 lee.croy@brookhavenga.gov

Berry Jeremy City Attorney 404-262-6507 404-798-6961 jberry@cglawfirm.com

Areng Renee Tour & Travel 678-879-4570 225-802-2250 renee@explorebrookhaven.com

Bowe Roy PT Fire Inspector 404-637-0498 498 470-869-9010 roy.bowe@brookhavenga.gov
Motin Freddy PT Fire Inspector 404-637-0565 565 470-494-1471
Burge Joe Fire Marshal 404-637-0564 564 404-637-0564 404-710-2430 joe.burge@brookhavenga.gov

Brennan Burke Communication Director&Public Engagement 404-637-0709 709 404-637-0709 770-500-8095 burke.brennan@brookhavenga.gov
404-637-0711 711

Cortes Marcela Event Planner 404-637-0741 741 404-637-0741 404-245-1096 marcela.cortes@brookhavenga.gov
Quill Ann Marie Communications Mgr. 404-637-0508 508 404-637-0509 404-205-3832 annmarie.quill@brookhavenga.gov

Non Emergency BHPD 882 brookhavenpolice@brookhavenga.gov

Fikes David K9 Officer "Dano" 404-637-0600 1629 david.fikes@brookhavenga.gov
Hall Anthony anthony.hall@brookhavenga.gov
Byk Vladimir 773-351-8688
Napier Lonnie Uniform Patrol Commander 404-637-0692 692 770-722-3313 lonnie.napier@brookhavenga.gov
Vargas Moises

,    p   
assignments and home alarms 404-637-0696 696 404-556-7930 moises.vargas@brookhavenga.gov

Morales-Romero Rossana EAA 404-637-0594 594 404-637-0595 rossana.morales-romero@brookhavenga.gov
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Gurley Brandon CHIEF 9/30/22 404-637-0610 610 678-672-9561 brandon.gurley@brookhavenga.gov
Murray Matthew Drowns 404-637-0604
Fleming Bayshawn Road Closings 404-637-0627 627 bayshawn.fleming@brookhavenga.gov

Reed Pollard Property/ evidence 404-637-0880 880
Moore Carlia Sergeant 913-230-0035 carlia.moore@brookhavenga.gov
Chayne Chardea Records Manager Clerk 404-637-0645 645 chardea.Chayne@brookhavenga.gov
Patton Dustin Backgrd. Invest. 404-637-0682 682 404-637-0683 dustin.patton@brookhavenga.gov
Standridge Myra 404-63-0593 593 myra.standridge@brookhavenga.gov
PSR 404-637-0698 698 policeinfo@brookhavenga.gov
Hall Tameka Records Manager Clerk 404-637-0686 686 404-637-0687 tameka.hall@brookhavenga.gov

Gorfinkel Alexandra Permit Manager 404-637-0671 671 404-637-0561 404-314-7979 alexandra.gorfinkel@brookhavenga.gov
Lee Cassondra Permit Technician 404-637-0545 545 404-637-0545 404-274-4866 cassondra.Lee@brookhavenga.gov
Neal Christian Permit Technician 404-637-0572 572 404-637-0573 christian.neal@brookhavenga.gov

Colquitt Keith Code Enforcement Manager 404-637-0570 570 404-637-0571 404-273-8272 keith.colquitt@brookhavenga.gov
Reynolds Brenda Code Enforcement Admin 404-637-0729 729 brenda.reynolds@brookhavenga.gov
Flores Orlando Code Enforcememt Officer 404-637-0574 574 404-637-0574 470-345-9227 orlando.flores@brookhavenga.gov
Johnson Larry Code Enforcement Officer 404-637-0554 554 404-637-0581 404-309-8875 larry.johnson@brookhavenga.gov
Brack Renee Code Enforcement Officer 404-637-0482 482 404-637-0483 404-273-9583 renee.brack@brookhavenga.gov

Cousins Kevin Bidg. Manager 404-637-0584 584 404-637-0584 404-273-9549 kevin.cousins@brookhavenga.gov
Holder Steve Building Official (CAA) 404-637-0740 740 steve.holder@brookhavenga.gov
Hall Lance Building Ispector 470-330-9067
Tkacsik Angie Blding. Inspector 404-637-0621 621 470-506-5647 Angie.tkacsik@brookhavenga.gov
Adams Tyler Building  Inspector (CAA) 404-637-0726 726 404-290-9314 tyler.adams@brookhavenga.gov
Kerr Keith Building Inspector (CAA) 404-637-0475 475 404-637-0475 470-622-4499 keith.kerr@brookhavenga.gov

Owens Karen Parks & Rec. Assist. Dir. 404-637-0548 548 404-637-0548 404-434-4283 karen.owens@brookhavenga.gov
Newton Robby Park &Rec. (Interim) Director 404-637-0562 562
Neal Tonya Admin Assistant 404-637-0534 534 404-626-7789 tonya.neal@brookhavenga.gov
Bryant Cassandra Recreation Leader 404-637-0542 542 404-637-0543 404-735-5806(home) cassandra.bryant@brookhavenga.gov
Bernard Synta Parks 470-363-4514
Mayers Ayana Athletic&Aquatic Supervisor 404-637-0514 514 404-637-0515 404-823-7575 ayana.mayers@brookhavenga.gov
Perez Denis Maintenance 470-240-6629 678-857-0468
Lee Devaris Recreation Leader/PT
Hall Keanu Rec Leader /PT  (2/23/17)

McDaniel Gary Recreation Leader/PT
Norris Tristan Recreation Leader/PT      
Brairwood Front Desk 404-637-0510

   FACILITY  DEPARTMENT
Klima Greg Facility Director 404-637-0649 649 404-637-0649 678-367-5069 greg.klima@brookhavenga.gov
Marks Alan Assistant  Facility Dir. 404-637-0534 512 404-637-0513 470-449-3514
Govekar Dianne Facility Administrative Assistant 404-637-0474 474 dianne.govekar@brookhavenga.gov
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Abaray Linda Comm Dev.Director 404-637-0536 536 404-637-0536 678-274-2574 linda.abaray@brookhavenga.gov
Smith Aronda Planning Mgr. 404-637-0526 526 404-637-0527 aronda.smith@brookhavenga.gov
Alverez Belen Administrave Assistant 404-637-0531 531 belen.alverez@brookhavenga.gov
Dadisman Jeff Tree Canopy Manager 404-637-0581 581 404-270-0086 jeff.dadisman@brookhavenga.gov
Lenn Tyler Arborist 404-637-0749 749 470-792-9939 tyler.lenn@brookhavenga.gov
Nicol Murray Land Dev. Inspector(residental) 404-637-0651 651 404-637-0652 770-508-5101 murray.nicol@brookhavenga.gov
Long Eric Land Dev. Inspector(commerical) 404-637-0588 588 404-637-0503 404-217-7096 eric.long@brookhavenga.gov
Wilkerson Andrea Land Dev. Inspector 404-637-0485 485 404-889-3395 andrea.wilkerson@brookhavenga.gov
Reynolds Kelly Administrative Assistant  404-637-0582 582 404-637-0583 kelly.reynolds@brookhavenga.gov
Murray Drew Planner 404-637-0546 546 404-637-0547 drew.murray@brookhavenga.gov
Trust Samantha Planner II 404-637-0471 471 samantha.trust@brookhavenga.gov
Reynolds Brenda Code Enforcement Admin 404-637-0729 729 brenda.reynolds@brookhavenga.gov
Ward Tim City Engineer 404-637-0486 486 404-637-0487 678-644-6421 tim.ward@brookhavenga.gov

Medina Oscar Finance Director 404-637-0479 479 Oscar.Medina@Brookhavenga.gov
Arefaine Hanna Finance Controller 404-637-0539 539 hanna.airfaine@brookhvenga.gov
Brown Jessica Business License 404-637-0533 533 jessia.brown@brookhavenga.gov
Thompson Kimberly Payroll Manager 404-637-0743 743 404-637-0743 kimberly.thompson@brookhavenga.gov
Lane Cynthia 404-637-0585 585 404-637-0585 cynthia.lane@brookhavenga.gov
Tanksley Rakeem Buyer 404-637-0579 579 404-402-9249 Rakeem.Tanksley@brookhavenga.gov
Alexander Purina Purchasing 404-637-0480 480 404-637-0481 purina.alexander@brookhavenga.gov

Accountant III 404-637-0479 479

Help Desk Support IT Tech Line 404-637-0637 637 helpdesk@brookhavenga.gov
Mullis Robert IT Director 404-637-0640 640 404-637-0641 470-295-6100 robert.mullis@brookhavenga.gov
Jones Robert IT- PD 404-37-0644 644 robert.jones@brookhavenga.gov
Esmair Ramzi System Engineer I 404-637-0506 506 404-637-0507 404-637-0637 ramzi.esmair@brookhavenga.gov
Conn Daniel System Engineer I 404-637-0654 404-637-0655 404-637-0637 daniel.conn@brookhavenga.gov
Murtha Chris System Engineer II 404-637-0642 642 404-637-0647 470-312-5519 chris.murtha@brookhavenga.gov
Robinson-Smith Cheryl Systems Analyst II 404-637-0492 492 404-637-0492 404-637-0637 cheryl.robinson-smith@brookhavenga.gov

     Geographic Information 
Edelson Mike GIS  Manager 404-637-0658 658 404-637-0659 mike.edelson@brookhavenga.gov

Sherrill Don Public Works Director 404-637-0682 682 404-637-0682 don.sherrill@brookhavenga.gov
Solar Carlos General Engineer 404-637-0522 522 404-735-7838 carlos.soler@brookhavenga.gov
Eighmy Lisa Capital Projects Mgr. 404-637-0724 724 404-637-0724 404-408-5722 Lisa.Eighmy@BrookhavenGA.gov

404-637-0507 507
Lawrence Roshni Sr. Construction Inspector 404-637-0519 519 470-792-4926 rochni.lawrence@brookhavenga.gov
Armstrong Douglas Capital Project Manager 404-637-0523 523 douglas.armstrong@brookhavenga.gov
Veith Eli Traffic Engineer 404-688-8833 404-863-4696
Coleman Garrin 404-863-4696
Currie Joan Public Works Admin 404-637-0524 524 404-637-0524 470-312-1316 joan.currie@brookhavenga.gov
Roberts Tom Stormwater Manager 404-637-0528 528 404-637-0529 tom.roberts@brookhavenga.gov
Osborn Steve Municipal Projects Manager 404-637-0520 520 steve.osborn@brookhavenga.gov
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Municipal Courts Municipal Courts Main Line 404-637-0660 311 404-637-0665 court@brookhavenga.gov
Southhall Dominique Chief Court Clerk 404-637-0670 670 404-637-0665 404-671-3410 domiinique.southhall@brookhavenga.gov
Chen Steven Solicitor/Court Schwarz Steven Schwarz Law Firm,LLC
Granade Jonathan Chief Municipal Judge
Stevenson Laura Municipal Judge
Jackson Amber Court
Heidelberg Karen Court PT started 9/26/22
Copeland Amanda Court- PT
Hall Tomeka P/T Court Clerk 404 637-0660 Open Records
Lau Aura P/T Court Clerk 404-637-0664 664 aura.lau@brookhavenga.gov
Southall Dominiqui Senior Clerk 404 637-0660

CONFERENCE BRIDGE Pin - 1217 404-637-0550 550
Conference Room 1 Public Works 404-637-0551 551
Conference Room Police Dept 404-637-0596 596
Conference Room 2 Community Development 404-637-0552 552
Voicemail Access 404-637-0707 *98
Exec.Conf. Rm 404-637-0553 553
Com. Conf.Rm. 404-637-0661 661
Swing Space 404-637-0653 653

Dekalb Sanitation TRASH / RECYCLE PICKUP 404-294-2900 nkblossomgame@dekalbcountyga.gov     imdaniel@d
Animal Control 404-294-2996 Dead retrival 404-294-2900

DeKalb Water 770-270-6243 emergency water line break  404-378-4475
DeKalb DMV Decatur 2801 Candler Rd Ste. 82 Decatur 30404-298-4000 dds.ga.gov
Tag Office Chamblee 3653 Clairmont Rd 404-298-4000
Voter Registration 404-298-4020
Probate Court  (gun license) 404-371-2718
Chamber of Commerce 404-410-1300 alan@brookhavencommerce.org
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